

O/A 12-6-83

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 63,242

JOSEPH T. LANCE AND CROSS  
KEY WATERWAYS, INC.,

Appellants,

vs.

CHARLES H. WADE, FRANK C.  
HERRINGER, and all others  
similarly situated, and  
the HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION  
OF CROSS KEY WATERWAYS,  
INC.,

Plaintiff/Appellee.

**FILED**

AUG 5 1983

SID J. WHITE  
CLERK SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

On Appeal From the District Court  
Of Florida, Third District

APPELLANTS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

KARL BECKMEYER  
Attorney for Appellants  
88539 Overseas Highway  
Tavernier, FL 33070  
(305) 852-2423

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
LIST OF CITATIONS	i, ii
INTRODUCTION AND PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2-3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4-8
ARGUMENTS	
POINT I	9-12
POINT II	13-19
POINT III	20-21
POINT IV	22-24
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26

LIST OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
OSCEOLA GROVES v. WILEY (Fla. 1955) 78 So. 2d 700	9, 10, 11, 12, 23
AVILA SOUTH CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. v. KAPPA CORP. (Fla. 1976) 347 So. 2d 599	9, 10, 11,
CHERIN v. SOUTHERN STAR LAND AND CATTLE COMPANY, INC. (Fla. 1981) 400 So. 2d 1	9, 10,
COSTIN v. HARGRAVES (Fla. 1stDCA, 1973) 283 So. 2d 375	10
EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES v. FULLER (Fla. 3DCA, 1973) 275 So. 2d 568	10
HENDLER v. ROGERS HOUSE CONDOMINIUM (Fla. 4DCA, 1970) 234 So. 2d 128	10
FRANCO v. CITY OF MIAMI BEACH (Fla. 1976) 340 So. 2d 463	11, 23
HOFFMAN v. JONES (Fla. 1973) 280 So. 2d 431	12
FOOD FAIR STORES, INC. v. SOMMER (Fla. App. D3, 1959) 111 So. 2d 743	13
STIGLETTS v. McDonald (1938) 135 Fla. 385, 186 So. 233	13
PALM BEACH SASH & DOOR CO. v. RICE (1941) 146 Fla 780, 1 So. 2d 861	13
ALLEN v. WILHELM (1959, Fla. App. D2) 113 So. 2d 857	13
STUBBLEFIELD v. DUNLAP (1941) 148 Fla. 401, 4 So. 2d 519	13
KELLOGG v. PORTER (1944) 155 Fla. 287, 20 So. 2d 49	13

LIST OF CITATIONS continued

	<u>PAGE</u>
HOLLAND v. GROSS (1956, Fla.) 89 So. 2d	13
NIXON v. TEMPLE TERRACE ESTATES, INC. (1929) 97 Fla. 392, 121 So. 475	14
HUFFSTETLER v. OUR HOME LIFE INSURANCE CO. (1914) 67 Fla. 324, 65 So. 1	14
HOME SEEKERS REALTY CO. v. MENEAR (1931) 102 Fla. 7, 135 So. 402	14
DAY v. WEADOCK (1931) 101 Fla. 333, 134 So. 525	14
ALECHMAN v. EDWARDS (1952, Fla.) 56 So. 2d 327	14
STEAK HOUSE, INC. v. BARNETT (1953, Fla.) 65 So. 2d 736	14
WILLIAMS vs. McFADDEN (1887) 23 Fla. 143, 1 So. 618	18, 20
WEST FLORIDA LINEN CO. vs. STUDEBAKER (1896) 37 Fla. 28, 19 So. 176	18, 20
TAMPA UNION TERMINAL CO. v. RICHARDS (1933) 108 Fla. 516, 146 So. 591	18
GOLDEN LOAF BAKERY, INC. v. CHARLES W. REX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. (Fla. 4thDCA, 1975) 311 So. 2d 390	18
POINT ROYALE, INC. v. CONVOY (Fla. 2dDCA, 1963) 154 So. 2d 734	22
HARRELL v. HESS OIL AND CHEMICAL CORP. (Fla. 1973) 287 So. 2d 291	22
CITY OF LAKE LAND v. CHASE NAT. CO. 159 Fla. 783. 32 So. 2d 833, 838	23
